## AMENDMENT NO. \_1\_

### CONTRACT NO. <u>30001011</u>

#### FOR

#### Investment Consultant for a 457 Deferred Compensation Plan

This Contract was made and entered by and between <u>the Hyas Group</u>, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through <u>November 18, 2014</u>.

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed \$74,000. The new total Not to Exceed amount is \$232,000 for this contract.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

#### CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Hyas Group	
By: Join Over	 
Name:_Jayson Davidson	
Title: Principal	
Address:108 NW 9 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Portland, OR_97209	

Telephone: <u>(971) 634-1501</u>

# 185689

Contract	No30001011	Amendment/Change (	Order No. <u>1</u>
Contract Title: <u>Investment Consultant for a 457 Deferred Compensation Plan</u>			
CITY OF	PORTLAND SIGNATURES:		
By:		Date:	
	Chief Procurement Officer	Date.	
By:	Elected Official	Date:	
Approved	d:		
Ву:	Office of City Auditor	Date:	
Approvec	ANDFROVED AS TO FORM		
Ву:	Office of City Attorney	Date:	8-28-12
	$\checkmark$ CITY ATTORNEY		